tional Graphics Corp., C	cols., O.	Form No. <b>2806-</b>
Ordinance No.	81-17 Passed July 28	19 <b>81</b>
AN ORDINANCI BUCKEYE LAKI	E CREATING A STREET DEPARTMENT FOR THE VILLA E, OHIO.	AGE OF
the repair a of Buckeye I	is necessary to create a Department to pro- and maintenance for the streets within the _ake, Ohio, and it is necessary to employ a in said Department.	Village
	DRE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE V E, LICKING COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, That:	ILLAGE OF
Section 1:	The Department of Streets is hereby create Council of the Village of Buckeye Lake, Oh	
Section 2:	Said Department will be responsible for ma and repairing and constructing streets wit Village of Buckeye Lake, Ohio.	
Section 3:	The Mayor of the Village of Buckeye Lake i granted authority by Council to hire an in- to work in said Department on a part-time basis at a salary not to exceed the minimum in effect at the time said employee's work formed.	dividual m wage
Section 4:	The Clerk of the Village of Buckeye Lake i authorized to pay said employee for hours by said employee.	
Section 5:	Clerk is directed to pay said employee from street fund.	m the
Section 6:	This Ordinance shall take effect and be in from and after the earliest period allowed	
Adopted thi	s <u>28</u> day of <u>Judy</u> , 198 <u>Jala E. Sla</u> MAYOR, CHARLES SLATER	
ATTEST:		
Betty 1 le	skins LERK	
FORM APPROV	ED:	
DIRE	CTOR OF LAW	

k.